SERIAL NO. 09/341,776

PAGE 1 OF 2

## 09/341776

FORM	PTO-	1595
(Revi	sed	6-93

01-11-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

то	THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATEM	<sub>ιτ.</sub> 10124	11989	9			
Ple	ease record the attached original do	ocuments or copy there	of.		······	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 01119.0003	
1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3		2.	Na	me an	d address of receiving party(ies): 1	
	DE GREEF, Dirk Jan VAN DE KOP, Dirk Hendrik VAN ARKEL, Jan Marinus			Na		De Greef's Wagen-, Carrosserie- En Machinebouw B.V.	
				Ir	nterna	l Address:	
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?			St	reet	Address: Nieuwsteeg 62	
				City: Tricht			
ļ	[] YES [X] NO		State: THE NETHERLANDS				
			Zip: 4196 AM				
				Ad	ditio	nal name(s) and address(es) attached?	
ļ				[]	YES	[X] NO	
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
x	Assignment	Merger				Other	
	Security Agreement	Change of Nam	10				
L	Execution Date: AUGUST 18, 19					ADDING TO THE COMPANY OF THE PERSON OF THE P	
4.	Application number(s) or pater				. 1	at a dan at the combination in	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application			ation	, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/341,776; 16/07/99 B.			В.	Pa	tent l	No.(s):	
	Additional numbers attached?	[] YES [X] NO	<u> </u>				
5.	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6.	To 1	tal n	umber of applications and patents involved:	
	ATTN: Summer C. Rosen NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P Suite 1200, The Candle 127 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 303 (404) 688-0770	.C. er Building N.E.					
71 <b>99</b> 2 <b>56</b> 1	Total fee (37 CFR 3 41);					\$40.00	
	[] Enclosed						
	[X] Authorized to be charged t	to Deposit Account.					
	**************************************	***************	******* itibbe v	***** onal	***** fees L	www.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	

overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 14-0629.

Deposit account number: 14-0629 8. (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)

> **PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0603**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01119.0003 SERIAL NO. 09/347,776 PAGE 2 OF 2

9. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document  Sumner C. Rosenberg Reg. No. 28,753	9/16/99 Date				
	Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 16th day of SEPTEMBER, 1999.					
KEVIN LIGHTBURN					

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0604

# ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, we Dirk Jan De Greef, Lingedijk 14, NL-4197 HB Buumalsen, The Netherlands; Jan Marinus Van Arkel, Hoekenburg 12, NL-4196 AD Tricht, The Netherlands; and Hendrik Dirk Van De Kop, Zoelensestraat 38, NL-4013 CS Kapel-Avezaath, The Netherlands, [hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"], have invented new and useful improvements in a "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONVEYING OF FRUITS OVER A ROLLERBED" for which we have filed International Application PCT/NL98/00026 on January 16, 1998, and for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 16, 1999, Serial No. 09/341,776 \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, De Greef's Wagen-, Carrosserie - en Machinebouw B.V., whose address is Nieuwsteeg 62, NL-4196 AM Tricht, The Netherlands [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"], is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt from the Assignee and the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, extensions, or continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and any subsequent U.S. application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters

PATENT REEL: 010474 FRAME: 0605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01119.0003

Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of

this Assignment;

**AND**, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns,

without further consideration, to properly execute any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and

generally do everything possible to aid the assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain

and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

We also authorize counsel for the Assignee to enter the filing date and serial number of the

above-referenced application for United States Letters Patent herein, when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated

below.

Dirk Ion De Greef

Data

On the date indicated above, before me, a Notary Public, came Dirk Jan De Greef, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

- 2 -

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PA

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01119.0003

Hendrik Dirk Van De Kop	(L.S.)	18-08-99 Date
On the date indicated above, before me, individual described in and who executed the fore	, a Notary Public, car egoing assignment, a	me Hendrik Dirk Van De Kop, to me known and known to be the not duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:	_	
Jan Marinus Van Arkel	(L.S.)	18 - Cuas - 1999.  Date
		ne Jan Marinus Van Arkel, to me known and known to be the ad duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:	-	

**RECORDED: 09/16/1999**